To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1 Please record the attached original do		10-17-2008		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 09891.0026-00 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
1.Name of convey 1) Victor J. POL 2) Joseph LAU 3) Christopher H	ing party(ies): LARA	103530232	Name:	ame and addres	ss of receiving	oct 1 4 2008	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No			Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 3150 Fairview Park Diversity				
Assignment		Merger	City:	Falls Church	· · · ·		
Security Agreemer	nt 🖸	Change of Name	State:	Virginia	Zip Code:	22042	
<ul> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Executive Order 9- Confirmatory Licer</li> </ul>		Government Interest Assignment Other:			name(s) & Address(es) attached? ] Yes 🛛 No		
3) Se	eptember 19, 20	008; 2) September 19, 2008; 08 number(s): If this document is be	ing filed to	gether with a new	v application,	the execution date of	
A. Patent Application Number(s): 12/234,219			B. Patent Number(s):				
	Ad	ditional numbers attached?	 Yes	🛛 No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:		(202) 408-4000	7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40	
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)				
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.				Authorized	to be charged	I to deposit account	
City: Washing State:	Zip:	20001-4413	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-091</u> 6	<u>6</u>	
9. Statement and s	signature.						
To the best of my knowle document. Signed: _	Wi	the foregoing information is true a <u>Liam J. Buogan</u> William Brogan, Reg. No. 43, of pages including cover sheet, a	515		October 14		
6/2007				10/16/2008 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021		12234219 48.90 up	

PATENT REEL: 021702 FRAME: 0697

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACTIVE LEARNING SCREENING PROCESS WITH DYNAMIC INFORMATION MODELING

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Noblis, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 3150 Fairview Park Drive, Falls Church, Virginia, 22042 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/960,248, filed September 21, 2007, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application if any, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. $\frac{12/239}{239}$ , filed Sept. 19,2003) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of :				Car	Nolan mmonwed 411	L. WELLS y Public alth of Vir 2178 xpires Aug	ginia 31, 2010
Subscribed	d and sworn to before me	e this <u>22nd</u> day tary Public	of sept	_, 20 <u>08</u>	2		
	Virgenia	)	By: Date:	22 5	epterne	w 260	8 B
		) SS. )	Address:	21930 Big Woods Dickerson, MD 20		+	Plon
County of	Janfax	)	Name:	Victor J. Pollara			

PATENT REEL: 021702 FRAME: 0698

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 09891.0026-00

r		•
County of Guffolk )	Name:	Joseph Lau
) \$\$.	Address:	49 Eliot Hill Road, Natick, MA 01760
() () () () () () () () () () () () () (		
State of Massuchusetts	By:	- Way Jon
	Date:	9/19/2008
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $19\%$ da	int Sol	Danes I'll CA
, Notary Public	y 01	FEN GUO
		Notary Public
a le contra la contra de la con		Christopher H. Schmid
County of Saffolic )	Name:	May / 2010
) ss.	Address:	18 Morningside Ave., Natick, MA 01760
P ((- )		
State of Mussnehusetts	By:	Chuntzh 14 3hl
	Date:	9/19/2008
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $19^{44}$ day		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1914 day	y of get	20.09
, Notary Public		FEN GUO
		Notary Public II
		I Commonwealth of Massachusotta
		My Commission Expires May 7, 2010
		(

Page 2 of 2

•

**RECORDED: 10/14/2008**